issue Government have decided to recover the loss 

sustained 	by 	Government 	due to the irregularities 

in 	the 	execution 	of the 	departmental 	works 	from 

the two accused officers, 	under Public Accountants 

Act 	of 	1963. 	Accordingly 	this 	amount 	of 

Rs.41 83,962(Rupees four lakhs eighty three thousand 

nine 	hundred 	sixty 	two 	only) 	will 	be 	recovered 

equally 	from 	Shri 	Babuji 	A 	George, 	IFS(Retd.) 

and 	Shri 	K 	Achuthan, 	IFS(Retd.)(i.e.Rs.2,41,98l 

each)(Rupees 	two 	lakhs 	forty 	one 	thousand 	nine 

hundred 	and 	eighty 	one 	only) 	by 	following 	the 

procedure 	stipulated 	in 	Sections 	3&4 	of 	Public